
UMBC Animal Facility Disaster contact list 

Maintenance Emergency  

Breakdown or interruption in: air handling system, water supply, heating/cooling system, 
or power supply. 

 Psychology Animal Facility       Bernard Rabin/ Tori Rottman     5-2430  
      rabin@umbc.edu / rottman1@umbc.edu  

            Biological Sciences Building Manager            Sam Williams            5-3130  
      swilli3@umbc.edu  

 ILSB Facility Manager  Dennis Cuddy          5-2455 

      cuddy@umbc.edu  

 UMBC Facilities Management   Lenn Caron                           5-3260 

lenn.caron@umbc.edu 

 Emergency Due to Safety Hazards  

 Fire         5-5555 

 University Police        5-5555 

 Animal Care 

Attending Veterinarian  Turhan Coksaygan          607- 222-2954 

TCoksaygan@vetmed.umaryland.edu  

Emergency pager number:                                                                           410-748-4569 

Facility Contacts 

Psychology Animal Facility                 Bernard Rabin/ Tori Rottman       5-2430  

      rabin@umbc.edu / rottman1@umbc.edu 

Psychology Animal Lab Tech.       Ivan Ingram                      5-3111 

      dante89@umbc.edu  

Biological Sciences Building Manager            Sam Williams                                5-3130 

      swilli3@umbc.edu 

ILSB Facility Manager   Dennis Cuddy          5-2455 

       cuddy@umbc.edu  

Campus Contacts 
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Environmental Safety and Health                 Michael Pound            5-2918 

michaelp@umbc.edu  

Office of Research Protections and Compliance   

Andrew Glenn   3-5455  

                             aglenn@umbc.edu 

      Tim Sparklin  5.2727 

      sparklin@umbc.edu 
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